TRC Field Sample No. | Sample No. | Sampling Location

| Collection Start Date | sample Volume (m? | Analyte| Analytical Method |Lab| Lab Sample Receipt Date

Dioxins/Furans-ST4-6/23/09 P1426 6908_004 |Northwest Area (street-level)
Dioxins/Furans-ST10-6/23/09 P1426_6908_ 006 North Side Sidewalk Bridge
Dioxins/Furans-ST100-6/23/09 P1426_6908 010 Station 10 Field Duplicate

130 Liberty Street Deconstruction Project

Target Air Quality Levels
EPA Site Specific Trigger Levels
6/23/09
6/23/09
6/23/09

342
331
338

Dioxin
Dioxin
Dioxin

TO-9A
TO-9A
TO-9A

Dioxin TEQ

AP
AP
AP

6/25/09
6/25/09
6/25/09

Dioxin TEQ Concentration (pg/m3) | Exceeds Target | Exceeds EPA
0.25 Air Quality Site Specific | Comments
25 Levels Trigger Levels
0.0297 No No
0.0228 No No
0.035 No No
Page 1 of 1



