TRC Field Sample No.	Sample No.	Sampling Location	Collection Start Date	Sample Volume (m ³)	Analyte	Analytical Method	Lab	Lab Sample Receipt Date	Dioxin TEQ Concentration (pg/m3)	Exceeds Target	Exceeds EPA	
Target Air Quality Levels									0.25	Air Quality	Site Specific	Comments
	25	Levels	Trigger Levels									
Dioxins/Furans-ST4-6/23/09	P1426_6908_004	Northwest Area (street-level)	6/23/09	342	Dioxin	TO-9A	AP	6/25/09	0.0297	No	No	
Dioxins/Furans-ST10-6/23/09	P1426_6908_006	North Side Sidewalk Bridge	6/23/09	331	Dioxin	TO-9A	AP	6/25/09	0.0228	No	No	
Dioxins/Furans-ST100-6/23/09	P1426_6908_010	Station 10 Field Duplicate	6/23/09	338	Dioxin	TO-9A	AP	6/25/09	0.035	No	No	